
Boulder Lake Ski Tour - February 29, 2004

Place by Distance

15K
1 Tyler Kjorstad M 13/16-29 0:44:12
2 Mark Byrnes M 13/16-29 0:47:03
3 Don Jaar M 40-49 0:50:30
4 Steve Hagedorn M 40-49 0:53:12
5 Maren E Hagen F 40-49 0:53:50
6 Kayo Hslagson M 50-70+ 0:54:44
7 Daniel New M 50-70+ 0:55:14
8 White Christopher M 40-49 0:55:53
9 Ryan Ping M 13/16-29 0:56:17

10 Sandy Thiel F 13/16-29 0:57:21
11 Megan Ping F 13/16-29 0:57:53
12 Tom Urbanski M 40-49 0:58:16
13 Eric Bachen M 30-39 1:01:55
14 Jeff M Tilbury M 30-39 1:02:12
15 Chris Vizanko M 50-70+ 1:04:34
16 Bob Lindholm M 50-70+ 1:07:14
17 Mike Carnes M 30-39 1:32:43
18 Sandy Plante F 50-70+ 1:42:59

30K
1 Andre Watt M 13/16-29 1:17:17
2 Anikin Nikolai M 13/16-29 1:24:01
3 Matt Aro M 13/16-29 1:27:42
4 Zach Beresford M 13/16-29 1:27:45
5 Phil Rogers M 40-49 1:28:17
6 Jack Baker M 40-49 1:28:19
7 Joe McGaver M 30-39 1:28:55
8 Greg Williams M 40-49 1:30:10
9 Abbigail May F 30-39 1:33:14

10 Clayton J Keim M 13/16-29 1:34:26
11 Cory Berg M 13/16-29 1:35:21
12 Jeff Hokeness M 30-39 1:36:29
13 Chris Nielsen M 30-39 1:36:58
14 Mark Wilhelmson M 50-70+ 1:37:11
15 Mick Dodds M 30-39 1:37:59
16 George Odio M 40-49 1:38:49
17 Tim King M 30-39 1:39:28
18 Cameron Moorhouse M 40-49 1:39:50
19 Mike Flynn M 50-70+ 1:40:21
20 John Cron M 30-39 1:42:37
21 Lukas Sheild M 13/16-29 1:45:34
22 Stephan Bullard M 40-49 1:46:27
23 Bob Beresford M 50-70+ 1:46:28
24 Larry Myers M 50-70+ 1:48:25
25 Gary Keifenheim M 50-70+ 1:49:43
26 Anita Burg F 40-49 1:50:56



27 Kristi Nixon F 13/16-29 1:53:12
28 Bill Schmitt M 50-70+ 1:53:57
29 Eric Stez M 30-39 1:57:15
30 Audrae Coury F 50-70+ 1:57:54
31 Michael Clabaugh M 30-39 1:59:33
32 Skip Preston M 30-39 2:06:13
33 Jim Krag M 40-49 2:08:50
34 Robert Mitchelson M 50-70+ 2:17:47
35 Becky Kleive F 13/16-29 2:22:53

Colin  Farbotko M 13/16-29 DNF



Place by Division

15K Women 40-49
1 Maren E Hagen 0:53:50

15K Women 50-70+
1 Sandy Plante 1:42:59

15K Men 13-29
1 Tyler Kjorstad 0:44:12
2 Mark Byrnes 0:47:03
3 Ryan Ping 0:56:17

15K Men 30-39
1 Eric Bachen 1:01:55
2 Jeff M Tilbury 1:02:12
3 Mike Carnes 1:32:43

15K Men 40-49
1 Don Jaar 0:50:30
2 Steve Hagedorn 0:53:12
3 White Christopher 0:55:53
4 Tom Urbanski 0:58:16

15K Men 50-70+
1 Kayo Hslagson 0:54:44
2 Daniel New 0:55:14
3 Chris Vizanko 1:04:34
4 Bob Lindholm 1:07:14



30K Women 16-29
1 Kristi Nixon 1:53:12
2 Becky Kleive 2:22:53

30K Women 30-39
1 Abbigail May 1:33:14

30K Women 40-49
1 Anita Burg 1:50:56

30K Women 50-70+
1 Audrae Coury 1:57:54

30K Men 16-29
1 Andre Watt 1:17:17
2 Anikin Nikolai 1:24:01
3 Matt Aro 1:27:42
4 Zach Beresford 1:27:45
5 Clayton J Keim 1:34:26
6 Cory Berg 1:35:21
7 Lukas Sheild 1:45:34

Colin  Farbotko DNF

30K Men 30-39
1 Joe McGaver 1:28:55
2 Jeff Hokeness 1:36:29
3 Chris Nielsen 1:36:58
4 Mick Dodds 1:37:59
5 Tim King 1:39:28
6 John Cron 1:42:37
7 Eric Stez 1:57:15
8 Michael Clabaugh 1:59:33
9 Skip Preston 2:06:13

30K Men 40-49
1 Phil Rogers 1:28:17
2 Jack Baker 1:28:19
3 Greg Williams 1:30:10
4 George Odio 1:38:49
5 Cameron Moorhouse 1:39:50
6 Stephan Bullard 1:46:27
7 Jim Krag 2:08:50

30K Men 50-70+
1 Mark Wilhelmson 1:37:11
2 Mike Flynn 1:40:21
3 Bob Beresford 1:46:28
4 Larry Myers 1:48:25
5 Gary Keifenheim 1:49:43
6 Bill Schmitt 1:53:57
7 Robert Mitchelson 2:17:47


